CH \$1865.00 7517393

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM844185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	4

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Doskocil Manufacturing Company, Inc.		10/06/2023	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pluto Opco (Cayman), LLC
Street Address:	190 Elgin Avenue
Internal Address:	c/o Walkers Corporate Limited
City:	George Town, Grand Cayman
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-9008
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CAYMAN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 74

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75173934	ASPEN PET
Serial Number:	75483659	BOODA
Serial Number:	77276657	BOODA
Serial Number:	87290073	
Serial Number:	75678027	CHUCKIT!
Serial Number:	76408985	CHUCKIT!
Serial Number:	78619293	
Serial Number:	88209149	CHUCKIT! LIGHT FETCH
Serial Number:	87882896	CHUCKIT! ROPE FETCH
Serial Number:	85065285	CLEAN RESPONSE
Serial Number:	78853291	DOGZILLA
Serial Number:	86338991	DOGZILLA
Serial Number:	86453138	DOSKOCIL
Serial Number:	75061490	FAT CAT
Serial Number:	76083921	FAT CAT
Serial Number:	86478617	FAT CAT
Serial Number:	86419927	GAMMA2
	·	TRADEMARK —

IRADEMARK

REEL: 008220 FRAME: 0598

900805003

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87492805	GEN7 COMMUTER
Serial Number:	85809389	GEN7PETS
Serial Number:	87787797	GEN7PETS
Serial Number:	87513740	GEN7PETS TRAVELER
Serial Number:	75176344	J.W. PET COMPANY
Serial Number:	78143951	JW
Serial Number:	78143953	JW
Serial Number:	77023957	JW
Serial Number:	86112629	JW
Serial Number:	86112619	JW
Serial Number:	85847756	JW
Serial Number:	88189775	JW TWIST-IN TREATS
Serial Number:	85847650	JW
Serial Number:	88805098	OUTBACK
Serial Number:	78428336	PET QWERKS
Serial Number:	90498520	PET QWERKS TOYS
Serial Number:	74714183	PETMATE
Serial Number:	76680602	PETMATE
Serial Number:	85983992	PETMATE
Serial Number:	85794262	PETMATE
Serial Number:	86481694	PETMATE
Serial Number:	76411404	PETMATE CAFE
Serial Number:	85981318	PETMATE
Serial Number:	85984034	RUFFMAXX
Serial Number:	86517978	SNOOZZY
Serial Number:	88237717	SUPER SNAXX
Serial Number:	87608305	VITTLES VAULT
Serial Number:	86616070	ZOOBILEE
Serial Number:	77407792	AUSSIE NATURALS
Serial Number:	75832748	GODOGGO
Serial Number:	87943604	HYPER PET
Serial Number:	87778469	HYPER SQUAWKER
Serial Number:	78213648	HYPERDOG
Serial Number:	90238751	HYPERFOAM
Serial Number:	90238761	HYPERLOCK
Serial Number:	86871977	MAD CAT
Serial Number:	90263336	MAD CAT
Serial Number:	88662153	OUR PETS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76174064	OURPET' S
Serial Number:	75130954	OURPET'S
Serial Number:	77906884	OUTBACK JACK
Serial Number:	74643755	PAW TECTORS
Serial Number:	97074683	PET CRAFT SUPPLY
Serial Number:	88433820	PET CRAFT SUPPLY CO.
Serial Number:	86058571	PET FUSION YOUR WORLD WITH YOUR PET'S
Serial Number:	77828503	PET ZONE
Serial Number:	75199481	PET ZONE
Serial Number:	86841294	PET ZONE
Serial Number:	77828483	PET ZONE
Serial Number:	75627261	PET ZONE
Serial Number:	88751040	PET ZONE
Serial Number:	87542315	PETFUSION
Serial Number:	90263302	QUIRKY KITTY
Serial Number:	90742022	SILLY BUMS
Serial Number:	77107599	ULTRA PAWS
Serial Number:	85797326	WILD EATS
Serial Number:	86202158	ZANY BUNCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357507

Email: jramos@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos
Address Line 1: 1850 K St. NW
Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47402.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2023

Total Attachments: 41

source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page4.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page5.tif

source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page6.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page8.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page8.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page9.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page10.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page11.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page13.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page13.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page15.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page15.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page16.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page16.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page17.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page18.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page19.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page20.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page20.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page22.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page23.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agr	
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page8.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page9.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page10.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page11.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page12.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page13.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page14.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page15.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page16.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page18.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page19.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page20.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page20.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page21.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page22.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page22.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page24.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page6.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page9.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page10.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page11.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page12.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page13.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page14.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page15.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page16.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page18.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page18.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page19.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page20.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page21.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page22.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page22.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page24.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page29.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page29.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page7.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page10.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page11.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page12.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page13.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page14.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page15.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page16.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page18.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page18.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page20.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page21.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page21.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page22.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page23.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page27.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page27.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page29.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page8.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page11.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page12.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page13.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page15.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page16.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page16.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page18.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page19.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page20.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page21.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page21.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page23.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page23.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page29.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page9.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page12.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page13.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page14.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page15.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page16.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page17.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page18.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page19.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page20.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page22.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page22.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page24.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page24.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page10.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page13.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page14.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page15.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page16.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page17.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page19.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page20.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page20.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page21.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page22.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page23.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page27.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page29.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page11.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page15.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page15.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page17.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page17.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page18.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page19.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page20.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page21.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page22.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page23.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page27.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page29.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page12.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page15.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page16.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page17.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page18.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page19.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page20.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page21.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page23.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page23.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page13.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page16.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page17.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page18.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page20.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page20.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page21.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page22.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page22.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page24.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page29.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page14.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page17.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page18.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page20.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page21.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page21.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page23.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page23.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page24.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page27.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page34.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page15.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page18.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page20.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page20.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page21.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page22.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page23.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page24.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page27.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page29.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page16.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page19.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page20.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page21.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page22.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page23.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page24.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page27.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page29.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page34.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page17.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page20.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page21.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page22.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page23.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page24.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page27.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page29.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page29.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page32.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page18.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page21.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page22.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page23.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page24.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page27.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page34.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page19.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page22.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page23.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page24.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page27.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page29.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page34.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page20.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page23.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page24.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page27.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page29.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page32.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page34.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page21.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page24.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page29.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page32.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page34.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page22.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page27.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page29.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page32.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page34.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page23.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page27.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page29.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page32.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page24.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page27.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page29.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page32.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page34.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page29.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page32.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page34.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page29.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page32.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page34.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page27.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page32.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page34.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page32.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page34.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page29.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page32.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page34.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page34.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page40.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page34.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page40.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page32.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page40.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page40.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page34.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page40.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page40.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page40.tif	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page40.tif	
source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page41.tif	
	source=Petmate - IP Assignment Agreement [Executed]#page41.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is effective as of October 6, 2023 (the "Effective Date") by and between Doskocil Manufacturing Company, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Assignor") and Pluto Opco (Cayman), LLC, a Cayman Islands limited liability company ("Company") (each of Assignor and the Company, a "Party" and, collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, the Company is an affiliate of the Assignor;

WHEREAS, the Company desires to obtain from the Assignor, and the Assignor is willing to assign and transfer to the Company, the Assigned Intellectual Property (as defined below), in accordance with the terms and subject to the conditions of this Agreement; and

WHEREAS, concurrently with the execution of this Agreement, the Company is entering into that certain Intellectual Property License Agreement, by and between Company and Assignor (the "License Agreement") to enable the Assignor and its affiliates to use the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and the Company agree as follows:

AGREEMENT

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to the Company all of its right, title and interest, on a worldwide basis, in and to (a) the issued patents and patent applications described in **Exhibit A** attached hereto and (b) the registered trademarks and trademark applications, and the goodwill appurtenant thereto, described in **Exhibit B**, including, regarding all of the foregoing, (c) to the extent applicable, all issuances and registrations, applications, renewals, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexaminations or reissues of any of the foregoing; and (d) any and all proceeds, and other income, claims for damages or injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages (collectively, the "Assigned Intellectual Property").
- 2. **Further Considerations.** Upon each request by the Company, without additional consideration, Assignor agrees to promptly execute documents, including further confirmatory assignments to the Company, as necessary or reasonably desirable, testify and take other acts at the Company's expense as may be necessary or reasonably desirable to procure, maintain, perfect, and enforce the full benefits, enjoyment, rights, title and interest, on a worldwide basis of the Assigned Intellectual Property.
- 3. **Amendment; Waiver.** This Agreement may not be amended or supplemented except by a written instrument duly executed by the authorized representatives of all Parties. No term or provision of this Agreement will be considered waived by any Party, and no breach excused by any Party, unless such waiver or consent is memorialized in such a written instrument duly executed on behalf of the Party against whom the waiver is asserted. Failure, neglect or delay by a Party to enforce the provisions of this Agreement or its rights or remedies at any time will not be construed and will not be deemed to be a waiver of such Party's rights under this Agreement and will not in any way affect the validity of the whole or any part of this Agreement or prejudice such Party's right to take subsequent action.

- 4. **Severability.** If any provision in this Agreement shall be found or be held to be invalid or unenforceable, then the meaning of said provision shall be construed, to the extent feasible, so as to render the provision enforceable and if no feasible interpretation would save such provision, it shall be severed from the remainder of this Agreement which shall remain in full force and effect unless the severed provision is essential and material to the rights or benefits received by any Party. In such event, the Parties shall use best efforts to negotiate, in good faith, a substitute, valid and enforceable provision or agreement which most nearly affects the Parties' intent in entering into this Agreement.
- 5. **Governing Law.** This Agreement will be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without giving effect to any conflicts of laws principles that require the application of the law of a different state. Each Party hereby expressly consents to the personal jurisdiction of the state and federal courts located in New York, New York for any lawsuit filed there against such Party by another Party arising from or related to this Agreement.
- 6. **Counterparts.** This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and such counterparts together will constitute one and the same instrument. If this Agreement is executed in counterparts, no Party hereto shall be bound until each of the Parties have duly executed a counterpart of this Agreement.
- 7. **Entire Agreement.** This Agreement certain License Agreement, constitute the entire agreement of the Parties with respect to the subject matter of this Agreement, and supersede all previous communications, representations, understandings, and agreements, either oral or written, among the Parties with respect to such subject matter.
- 8. The provisions hereof shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the successors and assigns of the Parties.

[Signature Page Follows]

#4866-6676-8260v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

Doskocil Manufacturing Company, Inc. a Texas corporation

By:

Name: Dan Hugo

Title: Authorized Signatory

COMPANY:

PLUTO OPCO (CAYMAN), LLC, a Cayman Islands limited liability company

By:

Name: Dan Hugo

Title: Authorized Signatory

Donal 4 11Angl

EXHIBIT A

The following patents and patent applications:

LEASH APPARATUS HAVING HOUSING WITH PHOTOLUMINESCENT COATING	METHOD OF MOLDING PRODUCT HAVING HOLLOW INTERIOR REGION	MOLDED PRODUCT HAVING HOLLOW INTERIOR REGION	THROWABLE ANIMAL TOY	THROWABLE ANIMAL TOY	Litter Box	ANIMAL LEASH	ANIMAL COLLAR	ANIMAL TOY	ANIMAL TOY	ANIMAL TOY	ANIMAL TOY	MANUAL PORTION CONTROL FEEDER	ROLLING PET TOY	PET WATERING AND FEEDING DEVICE	Lighted Flea Comb	TOY AND MODULE THEREFOR	TREAT DISPENSER	PET KENNEL	441
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	Y
ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	•
15/058,764	15/058,618	15/939,766	29/482,528	29/482,531	29/481,454	29/519,179	29/519,177	29/518,679	29/518,677	29/518,675	29/518,673	13/780,368	13/963,159	13/293,915	13/927,365	14/211,848	13/899,042	14/082,407	
3/2/2016	3/2/2016	3/29/2018	2/19/2014	2/19/2014	2/6/2014	3/3/2015	3/3/2015	2/26/2015	2/26/2015	2/26/2015	2/26/2015	2/28/2013	8/9/2013	11/10/2011	6/26/2013	3/14/2014	5/21/2013	11/18/2013	
10,856,530	9,962,864	10,919,185	D756044	D753351	D753886	D794876	D788998	D822917	D786512	D763519	D818211	9,414,568	10,165,758	9,974,279	9,516,861	9,295,921	9,510,564	9,380,759	
12/8/2020	5/8/2018	2/16/2021	5/10/2016	4/5/2016	4/12/2016	8/15/2017	6/6/2017	7/10/2018	5/9/2017	8/9/2016	5/15/2018	8/16/2016	1/1/2019	5/22/2018	12/13/2016	3/29/2016	12/6/2016	7/5/2016	
Utility	Utility	Utility	Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility Type	•

Title	Astunos	Status	Application #	Filing Date	Patent#	Issue Date	Type
Partition Apparatus For Use In A Vehicle	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	14/181,913	2/17/2014	9,421,932	8/23/2016	∪tility
Food Bowl Portion With Support	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/488,997	4/25/2014	D739175	9/22/2015	Design
Food Bowl Portion With Support	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/488,998	4/25/2014	D738679	9/15/2015	Design
Food Bowl Portion With Support	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/488,999	4/25/2014	D739176	9/22/2015	Design
Food Bowl Portion With Support	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/489,000	4/25/2014	D738680	9/15/2015	Design
Food Bowl Portion With Support	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/489,001	4/25/2014	D738681	9/15/2015	Design
PET HOUSING WITH ZIPPERED CLOSURE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	12/350,285	1/8/2009	9,635,831	5/2/2017	Utility
PET TOY AND METHOD OF MAKING A PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	13/164,058	6/20/2011	9,021,990	5/5/2015	Utility
COLLAPSIBLE LITTER BOX HAVING CORRUGATIONS	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	14/273,626	5/19/2014	10,653,106	5/19/2020	Utility
TRANSPORT DEVICE HAVING LIQUID RESISTANCE APPARATUS	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	14/578,610	12/22/2014	9,730,425	8/15/2017	Utility
JG PET TOY WITH TELESCOPING WAND WITH METALLIC WIRE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	14/641,794	3/9/2015	9,814,215	11/14/2017	Utility
LEASH CLIP	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/548,582	12/15/2015	D790327	6/27/2017	Design
BALL LAUNCHER	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/368,475	8/24/2010	D640338	6/21/2011	Design
BALL THROWING AID	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/405,983	11/8/2011	D666,686	9/4/2012	Design
BALL	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/339,383	6/29/2009	D609,761	2/9/2010	Design
BIRD CAGE ATTACHMENT	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/390,110	4/20/2011	D652,173	1/10/2012	Design
BIRD TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/356,921	3/4/2010	D627,934		Design
BIRD TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/377,567	10/22/2010	D637,368	5/3/2011	Design
BIRD TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/378,832	11/10/2010	D655,461	3/6/2012	Design
BIRD TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/411,408	1/20/2012	D672,100		Design

ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 HONGED TATES ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D554,299 HONGED TATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 HONGED TATES ISSUED 29/320,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 HONGED TATES 10/21/2008 10/21/2008 B603,106 10/21/2009 10/21/2009 B603,106 10/21/2009 10/21/2009 B603,106 10/21/2009 10/21/2009 B603,106 10/21/2009 10/21/2009 B603,106 10/21/2009 B620,201 A1/21/2001 B603,201 B1/21/2010 B620	D601,759 7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 D689,654 9/10/2013 D635,308 3/29/2011 7,958,844 6/14/2011 D651,772 1/3/2012 D6570,042 10/30/2012 D670,042 10/30/2012 D659,296 5/8/2012 D642,335 7/26/2011 D636,541 4/19/2011 D636,541 4/19/2011 D636,541 4/19/2011 D636,541 10/20/2009 D642,335 7/26/2011 D636,541 4/19/2011 D640,329 6/21/2011 D640,329 6/21/2011 D663,110 10/27/2009 D663,714 10/27/2009 D625,472 10/12/2010 D625,473 10/12/2010 D633,392 3/1/2011			LOCKING BOTTLE PREFORM
ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 CHATON ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D584,299 CHATON ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 CHATON ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/323,870 9/1/2008 D601,759 10/27/2009 SIST UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/325,49 8/13/2012 D689,544 9/10/2013 SIST UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/325,49 8/13/2012 D689,544 9/10/2013 SIST UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/350,440 11/23/2009 D635,308 3/28/2011 VINITED STATES ISSUED 29/350,440 11/23/2009 D635,308 3/28/2011 VINITED STATES ISSUED 29/350,440 11/23/2009 D627,522 11/16/2010 VINITED STATES ISSUED 29/335,769 3/26/2012 D670,042 D1/39/2012 VINITED STATES ISSUED	D601,759 7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 D689,654 9/10/2013 D635,308 3/29/2011 7,958,844 6/14/2011 D651,772 1/3/2012 D670,042 10/30/2012 D659,296 5/8/2012 D598,611 8/18/2009 D642,335 7/26/2011 D636,541 4/19/2011 D607,617 1/5/2010 7,350,756 4/1/2008 D640,329 6/21/2011 D673,335 12/25/2012 D603,110 10/27/2009 D615,714 5/11/2010 D625,472 10/12/2010 D625,473 10/12/2010		_	
ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,269 9/15/2006 D586,957 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D554,299 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 9/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 ST UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/350,740 11/27/2009 7,958,844 6/14/2011 VINITED STATES ISSUED 29/350,740 11/27/2009 7,958,844 6/14/2011 VINITED STATES ISSUED 29/355,300 2/4/2010 D631,772 1/3/2012 VINITED STATES ISSUED 29/356,769 3/26/2012 D670,042 10/30/2012 VINITED STATES ISSUED 29/388,333 3/29/2011 D659,296 5/8/2012 VINITED STATES ISSUED 29/359,207 </td <td>D601,759 7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 D689,654 9/10/2013 D635,308 3/29/2011 7,958,844 6/14/2011 D651,772 1/3/2012 D670,042 10/30/2012 D659,296 5/8/2012 D659,296 5/8/2012 D642,335 7/26/2011 D636,541 4/19/2011 D636,541 4/19/2011 D602,542 10/20/2009 D607,617 1/5/2010 7,350,756 4/1/2008 D640,329 6/21/2011 D673,335 12/25/2012 D603,110 10/27/2009 D635,714 5/11/2010 D625,472 10/12/2010</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>GROOMING TOOL</td>	D601,759 7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 D689,654 9/10/2013 D635,308 3/29/2011 7,958,844 6/14/2011 D651,772 1/3/2012 D670,042 10/30/2012 D659,296 5/8/2012 D659,296 5/8/2012 D642,335 7/26/2011 D636,541 4/19/2011 D636,541 4/19/2011 D602,542 10/20/2009 D607,617 1/5/2010 7,350,756 4/1/2008 D640,329 6/21/2011 D673,335 12/25/2012 D603,110 10/27/2009 D635,714 5/11/2010 D625,472 10/12/2010			GROOMING TOOL
ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 UNITED STATES ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D554,299 UNITED STATES ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 7/1/2008 ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/323,870 9/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 ST UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/325,499 8/13/2012 D689,654 9/10/2013 ST UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/355,400 11/23/2009 D635,308 3/29/2011 PFT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/355,300 2/4/2010 D651,772 1/3/2012 VUNITED STATES ISSUED 29/355,300 2/4/2010 D651,772 1/3/2012 VUNITED STATES ISSUED 29/358,893 3/26/2012 D670,042 1/1/20/2010 VUNITED STATES ISSUED 29/358,393 3/29/2011 D659,296 5/8/2012 VUNITED STATES ISSUED	D601,759 7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 D689,654 9/10/2013 D635,308 3/29/2011 7,958,844 6/14/2011 D651,772 1/3/2012 D670,042 10/30/2012 D659,296 5/8/2012 D598,611 8/18/2009 D642,335 7/26/2011 D636,541 4/19/2011 D636,541 4/19/2011 D602,542 10/20/2009 D607,617 1/5/2010 7,350,756 4/1/2008 D640,329 6/21/2011 D673,335 12/25/2012 D603,110 10/27/2009 D615,714 5/11/2010			GROOMING TOOL
ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 UNITED STATES ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D554,299 UNITED STATES ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 7/1/2008 ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/323,870 9/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 ST UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/325,499 8/13/2012 D689,654 9/10/2013 ST UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/355,740 11/23/2009 D635,308 3/29/2011 PET UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/355,300 2/4/2010 D651,772 1/3/2012 VUNITED STATES ISSUED 29/355,300 2/4/2010 D651,772 1/3/2012 VUNITED STATES ISSUED 29/358,893 3/26/2012 D670,042 1/1/20/2010 VUNITED STATES ISSUED 29/358,393 3/29/2011 D659,296 5/8/2012 VUNITED STATES ISSUED	D601,759 7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 D689,654 9/10/2013 D635,308 3/29/2011 7,958,844 6/14/2011 D651,772 1/3/2012 D627,522 11/16/2010 D670,042 10/30/2012 D659,296 5/8/2012 D659,296 5/8/2012 D642,335 7/26/2011 D636,541 4/19/2011 D636,541 4/19/2011 D602,542 10/20/2009 D607,617 1/5/2010 7,350,756 4/1/2008 D640,329 6/21/2011 D673,335 12/25/2012 D603,110 10/27/2009			GROOMING TOOL
ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 UNITED STATES ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D554,299 UNITED STATES ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 7/1/2008 ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/323,870 9/12/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 ST UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/320,740 11/23/2009 D635,308 3/29/2011 VINITED STATES ISSUED 29/350,740 11/23/2009 D635,308 3/29/2011 VINITED STATES ISSUED 29/350,740 1/27/2009 D635,308 3/29/2011 VINITED STATES ISSUED 29/355,300 2/4/2010 D651,772 1/3/2012 VINITED STATES ISSUED 29/356,699 5/8/2009 D627,522 11/16/2010 VINITED STATES ISSUED 29/338,333 3/29/2011 D659,296 5/8/2012 VINITED STATES ISSUED 29/332,189 1/1	D601,759 7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 D689,654 9/10/2013 D635,308 3/29/2011 7,958,844 6/14/2011 D651,772 1/3/2012 D670,042 10/30/2012 D659,296 5/8/2012 D642,335 7/26/2011 D636,541 4/19/2011 D602,542 10/20/2009 D607,617 1/5/2010 7,350,756 4/1/2008 D640,329 6/21/2011 D673,335 12/25/2012			GROOMING TOOL HANDLE
ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D586,957 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D554,299 UNITED STATES INVERTIGATES INV	D601,759 7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 D689,654 9/10/2013 D635,308 3/29/2011 7,958,844 6/14/2011 D651,772 1/3/2012 D627,522 11/16/2010 D670,042 10/30/2012 D659,296 5/8/2012 D598,611 8/18/2009 D642,335 7/26/2011 D636,541 4/19/2011 D602,542 10/20/2009 D607,617 1/5/2010 7,350,756 4/1/2008 D640,329 6/21/2011			FLYING PET TOY
ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 UNITED STATES ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D554,299 UNITED STATES ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 UNITED STATES UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/323,870 9/2/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 ST UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/350,740 11/23/2009 D635,308 3/29/2011 PET UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/350,740 11/23/2009 7,958,844 6/14/2011 K UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/355,300 2/4/2010 D651,772 1/3/2012 VNITED STATES ISSUED 29/356,769 3/26/2012 D670,042 10/30/2012 VNITED STATES ISSUED 29/388,393 3/29/2011 D659,296 5/8/2012 VNITED STATES ISSUED 29/389,393 3/29/2011 D659,296 5/8/2012 VNITED STATES ISSUED 29/389,393 <td>D601,759 7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 D689,654 9/10/2013 D635,308 3/29/2011 7,958,844 6/14/2011 D651,772 1/3/2012 D670,042 10/30/2012 D659,296 5/8/2012 D642,335 7/26/2011 D636,541 4/19/2011 D602,542 10/20/2009 D607,617 1/5/2010 7,350,756 4/1/2008</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>FLYING DISC</td>	D601,759 7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 D689,654 9/10/2013 D635,308 3/29/2011 7,958,844 6/14/2011 D651,772 1/3/2012 D670,042 10/30/2012 D659,296 5/8/2012 D642,335 7/26/2011 D636,541 4/19/2011 D602,542 10/20/2009 D607,617 1/5/2010 7,350,756 4/1/2008			FLYING DISC
ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 UNITED STATES ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D554,299 UNITED STATES ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 J7/1/2008 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/323,870 9/2/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 ST UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/350,740 11/23/2009 D635,308 3/29/2011 PET UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/350,740 11/23/2009 7,958,844 6/14/2011 K UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/356,769 2/42/2010 D651,772 1/3/2012 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/356,769 5/8/2009 D670,042 1/16/2010 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/356,769 3/26/2012 D670,042 10/30/2012 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/388,393 3/29/2011 D659,296 5/8/2012 VUNITED STATES ISSUED 29/389,182	D601,759 7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 D689,654 9/10/2013 D635,308 3/29/2011 7,958,844 6/14/2011 D651,772 1/3/2012 D627,522 11/16/2010 D670,042 10/30/2012 D659,296 5/8/2012 D598,611 8/18/2009 D642,335 7/26/2011 D636,541 4/19/2011 D602,542 10/20/2009 D607,617 1/5/2010			FASTENER
ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 CHANCOLORS ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D554,299 CHANCOLORS ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 T/1/2008 ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 9/2/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 ST UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/323,870 9/2/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 PET UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/329,549 8/13/2012 D689,654 9/10/2013 VUNITED STATES ISSUED 29/350,740 11/23/2009 D635,308 3/29/2011 PET UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/355,300 2/4/2010 D651,772 1/3/2012 VUNITED STATES ISSUED 29/355,300 2/4/2010 D651,772 1/3/2012 VUNITED STATES ISSUED 29/356,769 5/8/2009 D627,522 11/16/2010 VUNITED STATES ISSUED	D601,759 7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 D689,654 9/10/2013 D635,308 3/29/2011 7,958,844 6/14/2011 D651,772 1/3/2012 D627,522 11/16/2010 D670,042 10/30/2012 D659,296 5/8/2012 D598,611 8/18/2009 D642,335 7/26/2011 D636,541 4/19/2011 D602,542 10/20/2009			FASTENER FOR A PET COLLAR
ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 CHACK ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D554,299 CHACK ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 CHACK ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/323,870 9/2/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 SST UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/323,870 9/2/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 PET UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/325,740 11/23/2009 D635,308 3/29/2011 K UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/350,740 11/23/2009 D635,308 3/29/2011 K UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/350,740 1/27/2009 7,958,844 6/14/2011 K UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/355,300 2/4/2010 D651,772 1/3/2012 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/356,769 5/8/2009 D627,522 11/16/2010 DESOLUTION OF ALTES	D601,759 7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 D689,654 9/10/2013 D635,308 3/29/2011 7,958,844 6/14/2011 D651,772 1/3/2012 D627,522 11/16/2010 D670,042 10/30/2012 D659,296 5/8/2012 D598,611 8/18/2009 D642,335 7/26/2011 D636,541 4/19/2011			ERRATIC BALL
ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 UNITED STATES ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D554,299 UNITED STATES ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 7/1/2008 ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/333,870 9/2/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 ST UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/350,740 11/23/2009 D633,308 3/29/2011 PET UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/350,740 11/23/2009 D635,308 3/29/2011 VUNITED STATES ISSUED 12/360,412 1/27/2009 7,958,844 6/14/2011 VUNITED STATES ISSUED 29/336,769 2/4/2010 D651,772 1/3/2012 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/336,769 3/26/2012 D670,042 10/30/2012 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/338,393 3/29/2011 D659,296 5/8/2012 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/388,393 <td>D601,759 7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 D689,654 9/10/2013 D635,308 3/29/2011 7,958,844 6/14/2011 D651,772 1/3/2012 D627,522 11/16/2010 D670,042 10/30/2012 D659,296 5/8/2012 D598,611 8/18/2009 D642,335 7/26/2011</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>DIVING DUCK PET TOY</td>	D601,759 7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 D689,654 9/10/2013 D635,308 3/29/2011 7,958,844 6/14/2011 D651,772 1/3/2012 D627,522 11/16/2010 D670,042 10/30/2012 D659,296 5/8/2012 D598,611 8/18/2009 D642,335 7/26/2011			DIVING DUCK PET TOY
ENTT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 CMM ENTT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D554,299 CMM ENTT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 CMM ENTT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/3323,870 9/2/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 ST UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/323,870 9/12/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 ST UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/323,870 11/23/2009 D635,308 3/29/2011 PET UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/350,740 11/23/2009 D635,308 3/29/2011 VALIDED STATES ISSUED 12/360,412 1/27/2009 7,958,844 6/14/2011 VALIDED STATES ISSUED 29/356,309 2/4/2010 D651,772 1/3/2012 VALIDED STATES ISSUED 29/356,309 3/26/2012 D670,042 11/16/2010 VALIDED STATES ISSUED 29/336,76	D601,759 7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 D689,654 9/10/2013 D635,308 3/29/2011 7,958,844 6/14/2011 D651,772 1/3/2012 D627,522 11/16/2010 D670,042 10/30/2012 D659,296 5/8/2012 D598,611 8/18/2009			DISPENSING DEVICE FOR ANIMALS
ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 UNITED STATES ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D554,299 H ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 J UNITED STATES ISSUED 10/910,242 8/3/2004 7,392,763 7/1/2008 INITED STATES ISSUED 29/323,870 9/2/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 INITED STATES ISSUED 29/323,870 9/2/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 INITED STATES ISSUED 29/323,870 11/23/2009 D633,106 10/27/2009 INITED STATES ISSUED 29/350,740 11/23/2009 D635,308 3/29/2011 INITED STATES ISSUED 12/360,412 1/27/2009 7,958,844 6/14/2011 INITED STATES ISSUED 29/355,300 2/4/2010 D651,772 1/3/2012 INITED STATES ISSUED 29/336,769 5/8/2009 D627,522 11/16/2010	D601,759 7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 D689,654 9/10/2013 D635,308 3/29/2011 7,958,844 6/14/2011 D651,772 1/3/2012 D627,522 11/16/2010 D670,042 10/30/2012 D659,296 5/8/2012			DIFFUSER ASSEMBLY
ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 UNITED STATES ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D554,299 HT ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 J7/1/2008 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/323,870 9/2/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 ST UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/329,549 8/13/2012 D689,654 9/10/2013 ST UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/350,740 11/23/2009 D635,308 3/29/2011 PET UNITED STATES ISSUED 12/360,412 1/27/2009 7,958,844 6/14/2011 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/356,300 2/4/2010 D651,772 1/3/2012 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/356,369 5/8/2009 D627,522 11/16/2010 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/336,769 5/8/2009 D627,522 11/16/2010	D601,759 7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 D689,654 9/10/2013 D635,308 3/29/2011 7,958,844 6/14/2011 D651,772 1/3/2012 D627,522 11/16/2010 D670,042 10/30/2012			PET BOWL
ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 Common No. ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D554,299 Common No. ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 Common No. ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 10/910,242 8/3/2004 7,392,763 7/1/2008 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/323,870 9/2/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 ST UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/429,549 8/13/2012 D689,654 9/10/2013 ST UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/350,740 11/23/2009 D635,308 3/29/2011 PET UNITED STATES ISSUED 12/360,412 1/27/2009 7,958,844 6/14/2011 PET UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/355,300 2/4/2010 D651,772 1/3/2012 PET UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/355,300 2/4/2010 D651,772 1/3/2012	D601,759 7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 D689,654 9/10/2013 D635,308 3/29/2011 7,958,844 6/14/2011 D651,772 1/3/2012 D627,522 11/16/2010			PET BOWL
ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 Common No. ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D554,299 Common No. ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 Common No. ENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 Common No. UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/323,870 9/2/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 ST UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/329,549 8/13/2012 D689,654 9/10/2013 ST UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/350,740 11/23/2009 D635,308 3/29/2011 PET UNITED STATES ISSUED 12/360,412 1/27/2009 7,958,844 6/14/2011 PET UNITED STATES ISSUED 12/360,412 1/27/2009 7,958,844 6/14/2011	D601,759 7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 D689,654 9/10/2013 D635,308 3/29/2011 7,958,844 6/14/2011 D651,772 1/3/2012			DIFFUSER
UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 UNITED STATES UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D554,299 UNITED STATES UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 7/1/2008 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/333,870 9/2/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/323,870 9/2/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/323,870 8/13/2012 D689,654 9/10/2013 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/320,740 11/23/2009 D635,308 3/29/2011 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/350,740 11/27/2009 D635,308 3/29/2011	D601,759 7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 D689,654 9/10/2013 D635,308 3/29/2011 7,958,844 6/14/2011			COVERED LITTER BOX
UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 UNITED STATES UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D554,299 UNITED STATES UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 7/1/2008 UNITED STATES ISSUED 10/910,242 8/3/2004 7,392,763 7/1/2008 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/323,870 9/2/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/429,549 8/13/2012 D689,654 9/10/2013 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/350,740 11/23/2009 D635,308 3/29/2011	D601,759 7,392,763 7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 D689,654 9/10/2013 D635,308 3/29/2011			CONTINUOUS FLOW PET WATERING DEVICE
UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D586,957 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D554,299 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 MO1,759 7/1/2008 UNITED STATES ISSUED 10/910,242 8/3/2004 7,392,763 7/1/2008 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/323,870 9/2/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/429,549 8/13/2012 D689,654 9/10/2013	D601,/59 7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 D689,654 9/10/2013	_		CAT SCRATCHING POST
UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 OMERITE OF STATES UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D554,299 OMERITE OF STATES UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 7/1/2008 UNITED STATES ISSUED 10/910,242 8/3/2004 7,392,763 7/1/2008 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/323,870 9/2/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009	7,392,763 7/1/2008 D603,106 10/27/2009			BUMPER PET TOY
UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 D586,957 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D554,299 D601,759 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759 7/1/2008 UNITED STATES ISSUED 10/910,242 8/3/2004 7,392,763 7/1/2008	7,392,763 7/1/2008			BOWL
UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D554,299 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/330,975 1/16/2009 D601,759	D601,759			BIRDCAGE FEEDER
UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957 UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,260 9/15/2006 D554,299	2007 1210			BIRDCAGE ATTACHMENT
UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/266,259 9/15/2006 D586,957	D554,299			BIRDCAGE ATTACHMENT
	D586,957			BIRDCAGE ATTACHMENT
IENT UNITED STATES ISSUED 29/230,071 5/16/2005 D530,866 Design	D530,866 De			BIRDCAGE ATTACHMENT

PET FEEDER BOTTLE	REVERSE WELT BALL	PET TOY	PET CARRIER	PET CARRIER	PET CARRIER	PET CARRIER	BALL FETCH TOY	AQUARIUM TOOL HANDLE	AQUARIUM NET HANDLE	ANIMAL WATERING DEVICE	MOUNTING ARRANGEMENT FOR SQUEAKER	LITTER BOX	LITTER BOX HOOD	LATCH MECHANISM FOR HOODED LITTER PAN	HANGING BIRD TOY	ANIMAL ENTERTAINMENT BALL	Animal amusement device	ANIMAL AMUSEMENT DEVICE	AMUSEMENT TOY	Amusement Toy	AMUSEMENT DEVICE FOR ANIMALS	ALLIGATOR PET TOY	MOUNTING ARRANGEMENT FOR SQUEAKERS	Title
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	EUROPEAN PATENT CONVENT	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	(Panner)
ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	Status
29/355,298	29/429,548	29/401,541	29/469,144	29/439,547	29/449,229	29/449,224	000350913	29/388,396	29/295,543	29/366,308	12/540,783	29/355,291	10/739,320	10/801,810	29/328,075	29/386,639	29/356,926	29/356,923	29/462,912	29/462,896	29/356,928	29/357,902	10/889,962	Application #
2/4/2010	8/13/2012	9/13/2011	10/8/2013	12/12/2012	3/14/2013	3/14/2013	5/21/2005	3/29/2011	10/1/2007	7/22/2010	8/13/2009	2/4/2010	12/19/2003	3/16/2004	11/18/2008	3/3/2011	3/4/2010	3/4/2010	8/9/2013	8/9/2013	3/4/2010	3/18/2010	7/13/2004	Filing Date
D-637,769	D705,876	D673,740	D715500	D705995	D728167	D722728	000350913	D672,931	D617,504	D642,745	8,235,762	D639,000	6,892,670	7,021,680	D599,506	D672,927	D650,536	D650,535	D714,398	D714,397	D650,537	D636,542	7,066,779	Patent #
5/10/2011	5/27/2014	1/1/2013	10/14/2014	5/27/2014	4/28/2015	2/17/2015	7/26/2005	12/18/2012	6/8/2010	8/2/2011	8/7/2012	5/31/2011		4/4/2006	9/1/2009	12/18/2012	12/13/2011	12/13/2011	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	12/13/2011	4/19/2011	6/27/2006	Issue Date
Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Utility	Design	Utility	Utility	Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Utility	Type

THIS	Canada	57.57	Amalie ston #		Date of the control o		Turns
PET FEEDER WITH INSERTABLE RAMP	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	12/624,498	11/24/2009	8,336,493	12/25/2012	Utility
VARIABLE WELT BALL	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	ISSUED	000420898	10/20/2005	000420898	12/27/2005	Design
VEHICLE PET BARRIER	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/449,226	3/14/2013	D722,549	2/17/2015	Design
VEHICLE PET BARRIER	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/449,228	3/14/2013	D722,942	2/24/2015	Design
VEHICLE PET BARRIER	UNITED STATES	Danssi	29/449,230	3/14/2013	D722,943	2/24/2015	Design
VEHICLE PET BARRIER	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/449,227	3/14/2013	D722,550	2/17/2015	Design
Waste Collector	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	12/874,980	9/2/2010	8,544,906	10/1/2013	Utility
WATER OR FOOD DISPENSING DEVICE FOR ANIMALS	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/393,818	6/9/2011	D655,053	2/28/2012	Design
BALL WITH VARIABLE WIDTH WELT	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	ISSUED	001315212	2/18/2012	001315212- 0001/0002	3/29/2012	Design
DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	ISSUED	000608179	10/13/2006	000608179- 0001	6/19/2007	Design
DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	ISSUED	000608179	10/13/2006	000608179- 0002	6/19/2007	Design
DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	ISSUED	000608179	10/13/2006	000608179- 0003	6/19/2007	Design
DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	ISSUED	000608179	10/13/2006	000608179- 0004	6/19/2007	Design
DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	ISSUED	000608179	10/13/2006	000608179- 0005	6/19/2007	Design

DOG TO	DOG TO) ISQUEAK BREATH I	DOG TO) ISQUEAK BREATH	DOG TO) ISQUEAK BREATH	DOG TO) ISQUEAK BREATH	DOG TO) ISQUEAK BREATH	DOG TOV ISQUEAK BREATH	DOG TO) ISQUEAK BREATH	DOG TON ISQUEAK BREATH	
DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD	DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)	DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)	DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)	DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)	DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)	DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)	DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)	DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)	Title
EUROPEAN UNION	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	Country							
ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	snates
000608179	000608179	000608179	000608179	000608179	000608179	000608179	000608179	000608179	Application #
10/13/2006	10/13/2006	10/13/2006	10/13/2006	10/13/2006	10/13/2006	10/13/2006	10/13/2006	10/13/2006	Filing Date
000608179-	000608179- 0013	000608179- 0012	000608179- 0011	000608179- 0010	000608179- 0009	000608179- 0008	000608179- 0007	000608179- 0006	Patent#
6/19/2007	6/19/2007	6/19/2007	6/19/2007	6/19/2007	6/19/2007	6/19/2007	6/19/2007	6/19/2007	Issue Date
Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Type

Title	Vauno 3	Status	Application #	Filing Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Type
FLYING DISC	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	ISSUED	001262455	2/23/2011	001262455- 0001	5/19/2011	Design
PET BOWL	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	ISSUED	1226690	7/26/2010	001226690- 0001/0003	7/26/2010	Design
ANIMAL TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	16/367,728	3/28/2019	10,595,511	3/24/2020	Utility
THROWING APPARATUS	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/556,197	2/29/2016	D796594	9/5/2017	Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/556,201	2/29/2016	D796595	9/5/2017	Design
BALL (LAX Erratic)	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/550,033	12/30/2015	D783743	4/11/2017	Design
BALL (LAX Fetch)	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/550,035	12/30/2015	D782586	3/28/2017	Design
BALL (LAX Whistler)	SALVES DALINO	ISSUED	29/550,041	12/30/2015	D781973	3/21/2017	Design
вотте	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/548,232	12/11/2015	D786082	5/9/2017	Design
вотте	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/548,235	12/11/2015	D786083	5/9/2017	Design
вотте	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/548,239	12/11/2015	D786084	5/9/2017	Design
вотте	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/548,240	12/11/2015	D802852	11/14/2017	Design
BUCKLE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/572,996	8/2/2016	D805952	12/26/2017	Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/556,193	2/29/2016	D821662	6/26/2018	Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/556,469	3/1/2016	D805262	12/12/2017	Design
BULK MOLDING COMPOUND- BASED PET BOWL	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	15/070,057	3/15/2016	9,695,289	7/4/2017	Utility
PET TOY MARINATOR	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/557,771	3/11/2016	D811669	2/27/2018	Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/558,045	3/15/2016	D841901	2/26/2019	Design
WHISTLE BALL	CANADA	ISSUED	CA 2935376	7/6/2016	CA 2935376	2/11/2020	Utility
LITTER CONTAINER (LitterBox BasicDoorNoFlipTopDesignign)	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/557,602	3/10/2016	D783908	4/11/2017	Design
LITTER CONTAINER (LitterBox PremiumDoorFlipTop)	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/555,426	2/22/2016	D808597	1/23/2018	Design
LITTER CONTAINER (LitterBox TopHoodedPan)	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/555,420	2/22/2016	D782755	3/28/2017	Design

Design	8/7/2018	D825116	8/2/2016	29/572,981	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	2/20/2018	D811020	8/2/2016	29/572,983	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	4/11/2017	D783909	3/23/2016	29/558,959	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER CONTAINER (LitterBox BasicDoorNoFlipTop)
Design	7/31/2018	D824604	3/15/2016	29/558,063	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET LEASH DEVICE
Design	5/15/2018	D818204	3/10/2016	29/557,608	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET CARRIER
Design	6/23/2015	D732,753	5/2/2014	29/489,783	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	RETRACTABLE LEASH
Design	2/2/2016	D748,870	5/19/2015	29/527,404	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	RETRACTABLE LEASH
Utility	8/16/2016	9,414,572	5/2/2014	14/268,403	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	RETRACTABLE LEASH
Utility	8/16/2016	9,414,571	9/4/2013	14/018,138	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	RETRACTABLE LEASH
Design	4/10/2018	D815370	3/8/2016	29/557,302	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	4/2/2019	D844908	3/8/2016	29/557,295	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	3/13/2018	D812822	3/8/2016	29/557,309	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	1/9/2018	D807591	2/29/2016	29/556,189	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	РЕТ ТОУ
Design	1/9/2018	D807590	2/29/2016	29/556,177	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	1/29/2019	D839491	3/3/2016	29/556,827	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LATCH
Design	10/31/2017	D801165	2/22/2016	29/555,415	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	NUT
Design	1/9/2018	D807595	3/15/2016	29/558,060	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY MARINATOR
Design	4/17/2018	D815782	3/9/2016	29/557,482	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER SCOOP
Design	11/6/2018	D833090	12/13/2017	29/629,489	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER SCOOP
Design	6/13/2017	D789148	3/11/2016	29/557,751	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	WATER BOTTLE SYSTEM
Design	3/30/2018	D813472	3/10/2016	29/557,596	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER CONTAINER (Grrreat Choice)
Design	3/21/2017	D782133	2/25/2016	29/555,840	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER CONTAINER (Litter Box Low Rim)
Design	3/28/2017	D782756	2/25/2016	29/555,831	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER PAN SYSTEM (Open Litter Pan Sifter Stack)
Design	3/28/2017	D782754	2/22/2016	29/555,419	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER CONTAINER (LitterBox HighBackBottomPan)
Туре	Issue Date	Patent#	Filing Date	Application #	Status	Country	Title

Tale	Country	Status	Application #	Filing Date	Patent#	Issue Date	Type
PET CARRIER	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/572,984	8/2/2016	D808596	1/23/2018	Design
BAFFLE FOR AN ANIMAL FEEDING DEVICE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	15/656,597	7/21/2017	10,609,899	4/7/2020	Utility
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/572,993	8/2/2016	D810365	2/13/2018	Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/572,985	8/2/2016	D808089	1/16/2018	Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/572,986	8/2/2016	D810364	2/13/2018	Design
ANIMAL ENCLOSURE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	10/642,404	8/15/2003	6,883,463	4/26/2005	Utility
PET ENCLOSURE WITH DUAL AXES SWIVEL CONNECTOR	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	15/252,735	8/31/2016	10,993,411	5/4/2021	Utility
PET DOOR ENCLOSURE SYSTEM	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	15/636,867	6/29/2017	11,297,794	4/12/2022	Utility
PET DOOR ENCLOSURE SYSTEM	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	13/913,625	6/10/2013	10,716,284	7/21/2020	Utility
CONNECTOR FOR AN ANIMAL FENCE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	14/616,518	2/6/2015	9,434,338	9/6/2016	Utility
COLLAPSIBLE ANIMAL ENCLOSURE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	14/691,836	4/21/2015	9,706,749	7/18/2017	Utility
DOOR FOR A PET ENCLOSURE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	14/716,025	5/19/2015	10,085,416	10/2/2018	Utility
DOOR CLOSING MECHANISM	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	14/700,900	4/30/2015	9,399,886	7/26/2016	Utility
ANIMAL ENCLOSURE TRAY LOCK	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	14/701,068	4/30/2015	9,258,978	2/16/2016	Utility
ANIMAL ENCLOSURE TRAY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	14/992,473	1/11/2016	9,635,832	5/2/2017	Utility
LATCHING MECHANISM FOR PET ENCLOSURE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	15/085,254	3/30/2016	11,000,009	5/11/2021	Utility
METAL BUCKLE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	15/660,414	7/26/2017	10,306,951	6/4/2019	Utility
BUCKLE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/576,614	9/6/2016	D814968	4/10/2018	Design
BUCKLE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/576,616	9/6/2016	D814969	4/10/2018	Design
BUCKLE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/583,366	11/4/2016	D811933	3/6/2018	Design
FOOD DISPENSER	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/582,259	10/26/2016	D814714	4/3/2018	Design
LITTER PAN	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/595,807	3/2/2017	D821042	6/19/2018	Design

Title	Country	Status	Application #	Filing Date	Patent#	Issue Date	Type
PET FEEDER	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/597,860	3/21/2017	D870397	12/17/2019	Design
PET FEEDER	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/696,266	6/26/2019	D870398	12/17/2019	Design
FOOD JAR	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/595,810	3/2/2017	D856089	8/13/2019	Design
BOWL ASSEMBLY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	15/463,865	3/20/2017	10,595,505	3/24/2020	Utility
LITTER SCOOP	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/597,357	3/16/2017	D811667	2/27/2018	Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/597,773	3/20/2017	D881481	4/14/2020	Design
TRAINING TOOL (Shake and Break)	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/597,753	3/20/2017	D871685	12/31/2019	Design
TRAINING TOOL (Lure Stick)	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/597,760	3/20/2017	D840612	2/12/2019	Design
PET FOUNTAIN	CANADA	ISSUED	178989	1/4/2018	178989	2/4/2019	Design
PET FOUNTAIN	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/611,120	7/19/2017	D827213	8/28/2018	Design
LITTER PAN	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/675,935	1/7/2019	D874749	2/4/2020	Design
LITTER PAN	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/675,936	1/7/2019	D874750	2/4/2020	Design
LITTER PAN	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/611,307	7/20/2017	D867689	11/19/2019	Design
LITTER PAN	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/611,317	7/20/2017	D846207	4/16/2019	Design
FEEDER ACCESSORY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/617,686	9/15/2017	D834766	11/27/2018	Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/611,463	7/21/2017	D848683	5/14/2019	Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/611,469	7/21/2017	D848684	5/14/2019	Design
РЕТ ТОҮ	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/611,456	7/21/2017	D848682	5/14/2019	Design
ANIMAL TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	15/798,755	10/31/2017	10,932,447	3/2/2021	Utility
РЕТ ТОҮ	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/611,449	7/21/2017	D858908	9/3/2019	Design
REVERSE WELT BALL	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	13/572,366	8/10/2012	8,683,958	4/1/2014	Utility
RESILIENT ANIMAL THROW- TOY WITH BUOYANT INTERIOR MEMBER	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	12/029,409	2/11/2008	8,474,410	7/2/2013	Utility
PET FOUNTAIN	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/619,966	10/3/2017	D850018	5/28/2019	Design
PET FOUNTAIN	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/619,972	10/3/2017	D850019	5/28/2019	Design
PET FOUNTAIN	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/619,976	10/3/2017	D850020	5/28/2019	Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/626,188	11/15/2017	D874747	2/4/2020	Design
LITTER SCOOP	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/641,189	3/20/2018	D883588	5/5/2020	Design

Utility	5/17/2022	11,330,796	3/16/2020	16/819,621	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	FEEDER
Design	6/16/2020	D887225	2/26/2019	29/681,466	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	FOOD CONTAINER
Design	11/13/2020	189335	8/16/2019	189335	ISSUED	CANADA	FOOD CONTAINER
Design	6/16/2020	D887224	2/26/2019	29/681,462	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	FOOD CONTAINER
Design	11/13/2020	189334	8/16/2019	189334	ISSUED	CANADA	FOOD CONTAINER
Design	6/9/2020	D886540	1/22/2019	29/677,593	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	FOOD CONTAINER
Design	12/21/2020	188,765	7/18/2019	188765	ISSUED	CANADA	FOOD CONTAINER
Utility	9/15/2020	10,772,288	6/14/2018	16/009,036	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET CARRIER CAR SEAT
Utility	12/13/2016	9,517,791	7/20/2015	14/803,317	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	DETACHABLE ASSEMBLY
Design	7/14/2015	D734570	8/9/2013	29/463,133	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET RAMP
Design	12/30/2014	D720504	7/31/2013	29/463,111	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET COT
Utility	4/28/2009	7,523,516	2/29/2008	12/074,004	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	EXTENDED WATER ESCAPE RAMP DEVICE FOR ANIMALS
Design	4/27/2021	D917799	1/14/2019	29/676,687	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Utility	1/10/2023	11,547,085	12/16/2019	16/715,875	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET FOOD CONTAINER
Design	2/9/2021	D910247	12/24/2018	29/674,707	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	7/28/2020	D891713	12/18/2018	29/673,848	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	12/8/2020	D904699	3/19/2019	29/684,137	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	2/3/2021	189,860	9/16/2019	189860	ISSUED	CANADA	PET TOY
Design	12/29/2020	D906105	12/24/2018	29/674,706	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET ACCESSORY CAP
Design	12/24/2019	D870986	3/20/2018	29/641,156	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	10/22/2019	D864496	2/28/2018	29/638,656	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET LEASH
Design	8/18/2020	D893816	3/13/2018	29/640,274	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	12/3/2019	D869105	2/28/2018	29/638,667	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	8/13/2019	D856611	3/20/2018	29/641,130	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY THROWER
Design	6/2/2020	D886397	3/15/2018	29/640,555	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	12/8/2020	D904700	5/22/2020	29/735,611	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	2/18/2020	D876032	3/7/2018	29/639,569	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	2/2/2021	D909690	3/20/2018	29/641,116	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY ACCESSORY
Type	Issue Date	Patent#	Filing Date	Application #	Status	Astimon	Title

Fitte	4:Bung	Status	Application #	Filing Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Type
EDIBLE PET CHEW AND METHOD OF PREPARING	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	16/250,406	1/17/2019	11,000,016	5/11/2021	Utility
DOGHOUSE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/778,409	4/13/2021	D939790	12/28/2021	Design
DOGHOUSE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/714,217	11/21/2019	D942702	2/1/2022	Design
FEEDER	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	17/028,053	9/22/2020	11,497,192	11/15/2022	Utility
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/722,610	1/31/2020	D929675	8/31/2021	Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/722,876	2/3/2020	D977755	2/7/2023	Design
PET TOY	CANADA	ISSUED	197643	8/12/2020	197643	3/9/2022	Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/725,098	2/21/2020	D953664	5/31/2022	Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/782,207	5/5/2021	D932116	9/28/2021	Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/719,059	12/31/2019	D930288	9/7/2021	Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/719,069	12/31/2019	D930289	9/7/2021	Design
SOLID WASTE TOOL	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/725,099	2/21/2020	D955071	6/14/2022	Design
PET CARRIER	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/725,446	2/25/2020	D954356	6/7/2022	Design
PET TOY	CANADA	ISSUED	197642	8/12/2020	197642	11/30/2021	Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/725,236	2/24/2020	D938664	12/14/2021	Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/722,684	1/31/2020	D929676	8/31/2021	Design
PET CARRIER	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	17/141,502	1/5/2021	11,678,642	6/20/2023	Utility
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	17/038,966	9/30/2020	11,659,815	5/30/2021	Utility
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/725,468	2/25/2020	D939155	12/21/2021	Design
LITTER DEVICE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/725,455	2/25/2020	D940970	1/11/2022	Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/725,375	2/25/2020	D952965	5/24/2022	Design
LITTERPAN	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/744,834	7/31/2020	D960465	8/9/2022	Design
TOY FOR PETS	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/666,843	10/16/2018	D922003	6/8/2021	Design
DOG CHEW TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/695,833	6/21/2019	D930281	9/7/2021	Design
CHEW TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	14/642,392	3/9/2015	9,585,368	3/7/2017	Utility
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/756,834	10/30/2020	D972793	12/13/2022	Design
PET CHEW	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/771,286	2/22/2021	D968040	10/25/2022	Design
PET TOY	CANADA	ISSUED	206365	9/7/2021	206365	7/28/2023	Design

Title	Aspanog	Status	Application #	Filing Date	Patent#	Issue Date	Type
PET TOY	CANADA	ISSUED	206361	9/7/2021	206361	7/28/2023	Design
PET TOY	EUROPEAN PATENT CONVENT	ISSUED	008686554	9/16/2021	008686554- 0001/0006	9/16/2021	Design
РЕТ ТОҮ	EUROPEAN PATENT CONVENT	ISSUED	008686588	9/16/2021	008686588- 0001/0006	9/16/2021	Design
RETRACTABLE LEASH	WIPO	NAT PHASE	PCT/US2013/058132	9/5/2013			Utility
GLOW IN THE DARK LEASH	UNITED STATES	PENDING	62/267,319	12/15/2015			Provisional
GLOW IN THE DARK ANIMAL COLLAR	UNITED STATES	PENDING	62/296,365	2/17/2016			Provisional
ANIMAL FOOD DISPENSER	UNITED STATES	PENDING	62/372,426	8/9/2016			Provisional
BAFFLE FOR AN ANIMAL FEEDING DEVICE	UNITED STATES	PENDING	62/368,492	7/29/2016			Provisional
METAL BUCKLE	UNITED STATES	PENDING	62/369,673	8/1/2016			Provisional
PET TRAINING DEVICE (Shake and Break)	UNITED STATES	PENDING	62/473,642	3/20/2017			Provisional
PET TRAINING DEVICE (Lure Stick)	UNITED STATES	PENDING	62/473,709	3/20/2017			Provisional
ANIMAL HARNESS	UNITED STATES	PENDING	62/473,798	3/20/2017			Provisional
PET FOUNTAIN	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	PENDING	004666196-0001	1/15/2018			Design
PET FOUNTAIN	UNITED STATES	PENDING	62/567,483	10/3/2017			Provisional
PET FEEDER (STAINLESS GRAVITY)	UNITED STATES	PENDING	62/639,689	3/7/2018			Provisional
LOW PROFILE SLOW FEEDER	UNITED STATES	PENDING	62/686,342	6/18/2018			Provisional
PET BALL CHASE SYSTEM	UNITED STATES	PENDING	62/797,676	1/28/2019			Provisional
PET FOOD CONTAINER	UNITED STATES	PENDING	62/784,569	12/24/2018			Provisional
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	62/818,244	3/14/2019			Provisional
FEEDER	UNITED STATES	PENDING	62/869,792	7/2/2019			Provisional
TRAINING COLLAR (Brandon McMillan)	UNITED STATES	PENDING	62/820,491	3/19/2019			Provisional
TRAINING LEASH (Brandon McMillan)	UNITED STATES	PENDING	62/820,557	3/19/2019			Provisional

Provisional			4/28/2020	63/016,393	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PREMIUM KENNEL
Provisional			2/25/2020	62/981,294	PENDING	UNITED STATES	MODIFIED PEANUT BUTTER COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF PRODUCING SAME
Utility			7/27/2022	21761151.6	PENDING	EUROPEAN PATENT CONVENT	MODIFIED PEANUT BUTTER COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF PRODUCING SAME
Utility			7/20/2022	3,169,114	PENDING	CANADA	MODIFIED PEANUT BUTTER COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF PRODUCING SAME
Provisional			2/24/2020	62/980,611	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Provisional			2/25/2020	62/981,174	PENDING	UNITED STATES	ODOR REDUCING DEVICE
Provisional			1/31/2020	62/968,514	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Provisional			1/31/2020	62/968,247	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Provisional			2/21/2020	62/979,791	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Provisional			2/25/2020	62/981,237	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET CARRIER
Provisional			5/18/2007	60/938,791	PENDING	UNITED STATES	Portable Outdoor Water/Food Bowl & Pet Restraint
Design			8/17/2020	008121875	PENDING	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	РЕТ ТОУ
Design			8/14/2020	008111512- 0001/0002/0003	PENDING	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	РЕТ ТОҮ
Design			11/18/2019	29/713,685	PENDING	UNITED STATES	FEEDER
Provisional			11/11/2019	62/933,728	PENDING	UNITED STATES	FEEDER
Provisional			11/21/2019	62/938,719	PENDING	UNITED STATES	DOGHOUSE
Provisional			8/27/2019	62/892,289	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET CRATE COVER
Provisional			7/31/2019	62/881,215	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PREMIUM HOODED LITTERPAN DOOR FEATURE
Utility			2/28/2019	16/288,393	PENDING	UNITED STATES	EDIBLE PET CHEW AND METHOD OF PREPARING
Type	Issue Date	Patent #	Filing Date	Application #	Status	V-dumo 3	Title

Fille	Astunos	Status	Application #	Filing Date Pat	Patent# Issue Date	Type
TOP ENTRY SINGLE DOOR KENNEL	UNITED STATES	PENDING	63/016,383			Provisional
DOG CHEW TOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/676,249			Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	63/107,578	10/30/2020		Provisional
PET TOY	CHINA	PENDING	202130614018.1	9/16/2021		Design
PET TOY	EUROPEAN PATENT CONVENT	PENDING	008686646- 0001/008686646- 0004	9/16/2021		Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/772,060	2/26/2021		Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	63/154,206	2/26/2021		Provisional
PET TOY	CANADA	PENDING	206362	9/7/2021		Design
PET TOY	CHINA	PENDING	202130614997.0	9/16/2021		Design
PET TOY	EUROPEAN PATENT CONVENT	PENDING	008686620- 0001/008686620- 0006	9/16/2021		Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/772,072	2/26/2021		Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	63/154,213	2/26/2021		Provisional
PET TOY	CHINA	PENDING	202130625289.7	9/18/2021		Design
РЕТ ТОУ	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/775,400	3/23/2021		Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	63/164,710	3/23/2021		Provisional
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/775,396	3/23/2021		Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	63/164,689	3/23/2021		Provisional
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/775,417	3/23/2021		Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/775,201	3/22/2021		Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	63/164,193	3/22/2021		Provisional
PET TOY	CANADA	PENDING	206359	9/7/2021		Design
PET TOY	CHINA	PENDING	202130624752.6	9/18/2021		Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/775,149	3/22/2021		Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/893,601	5/31/2023		Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/893,603	5/31/2023		Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/775,206	3/22/2021		Design

Utility	3/22/2023	PCT/US2023/15853	PENDING	WIPO	PET CARRIER
Utility	3/21/2023	18/124,422	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET CARRIER
Provisional	3/22/2022	63/322,564	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET CARRIER
Design	3/22/2022	29/831,703	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	3/21/2022	29/831,532	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Utility	3/21/2023	18/124,162	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Provisional	3/21/2022	63/322,073	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	3/21/2022	29/831,536	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	3/22/2022	29/831,655	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	3/22/2022	29/831,701	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	3/22/2022	29/831,700	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	3/22/2022	29/831,685	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	3/22/2022	29/831,699	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET CHEW TOY
Utility	1/31/2023	18/104,163	PENDING	UNITED STATES	FEEDER
Provisional	3/21/2022	63/322,033	PENDING	UNITED STATES	FEEDER
Utility	2/14/2023	18/109,662	PENDING	UNITED STATES	WATER DISPENSER
Provisional	3/4/2022	63/316,738	PENDING	UNITED STATES	WATER DISPENSER
Design	3/21/2022	29/831,543	PENDING	UNITED STATES	FEEDER
Design	3/4/2022	29/829,446	PENDING	UNITED STATES	WATERER
Design	6/4/2020	29/737,005	PENDING	UNITED STATES	DOG CHEW TOY
Design	3/24/2020	29/729,193	PENDING	UNITED STATES	DOG CHEW TOY
Design	3/21/2022	29/831,525	PENDING	UNITED STATES	LITTER PAN
Design	8/25/2021	29/805,225	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET KENNEL
Provisional	5/20/2021	63/190,936	PENDING	UNITED STATES	FOOD CONTAINER
Design	5/20/2021	29/784,600	PENDING	UNITED STATES	FOOD CONTAINER
Provisional	3/22/2021	63/164,222	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Provisional	3/22/2021	63/164,021	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Provisional	3/23/2021	63/164,606	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	3/23/2021	29/775,410	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
issue Date Type	Filing Date Patent #	Application #	Status	Country	Title

METHOD OF PREPARING UNITED STATES PUBLISHED 17/227,610 4/12/2021	רקופור סרד פורען אוס	PET FOOD CONTAINER EUROPEAN PUBLISHED 19217972.9 12/19/2019	LEASH WITH COLLAPSIBLE WIPO PUBLISHED PCT/US2016/054925 9/30/2016	PET ENCLOSURE UNITED STATES PUBLISHED 17/227,464 4/12/2021	RETRACTABLE PET LEASH CHINA PUBLISHED 201710413977.X 6/5/2017	RETRACTABLE LEASH WIPO PUBLISHED PCT/US2016/031315 5/6/2016	RETRACTABLE LEASH WIPO PUBLISHED PCT/US2014/057134 9/24/2014	RETRACTABLE LEASH WIPO PUBLISHED PCT/US2014/043318 6/20/2014	DRINKING APPARATUS FOR WIPO PUBLISHED PCT/US2016/024660 3/29/2016	NESTABLE WATERER AND UNITED STATES PENDING 63/521,080 6/14/2023	PET TOY UNITED STATES PENDING 29/887,488 3/21/2023	REVERSIBLE LID UNITED STATES PENDING 29/887,486 3/21/2023	INFLATABLE BALL UNITED STATES PENDING 18/203,996 5/31/2023	INFLATABLE BALL UNITED STATES PENDING 63/453,661 3/21/2023	FOLDING CAGE UNITED STATES PENDING 18/124,398 3/21/2023	GYROSCOPIC PET TOY UNITED STATES PENDING 18/124,375 3/21/2023	FOLDABLE PET ENCLOSURE UNITED STATES PENDING 18/124,368 3/21/2023	PET TOY AND METHOD OF UNITED STATES PENDING 63/453,637 3/21/2023	REVERSIBLE LID UNITED STATES PENDING 18/124,356 3/21/2023	PREY TOY FOR PETS UNITED STATES PENDING 63/353,329 6/17/2022	PENDING 29/831,706	Title Country Status Application # Filing Date	
	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Provisional	Design	Design	Utility	Provisional	Utility	Utility	Utility	Provisional	Utility	Provisional	Des	issue Date Type	

Title	Attento	9414E45	# notication #	STREET WHILE	D 1000000	etel) emasi	Tuno
DOOR CONNECTOR FOR A LITTER CONTAINER	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	16/944,446	7/31/2020			Utility
ANIMAL KENNEL COVER	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/004,938	8/27/2020			Utility
PET ENCLOSURE	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	16/952,404	11/19/2020			Utility
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/085,843	10/30/2020			Utility
PET TOY	WIPO	PUBLISHED	PCT/US2021/16170	2/2/2021			Utility
РЕТ ТОҮ	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/085,855	10/30/2020			Utility
ODOR REDUCING DEVICE	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/182,546	2/23/2021			Utility
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/151,820	1/19/2021			Utility
MODIFIED PEANUT BUTTER COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF PRODUCING SAME	CHINA	PUBLISHED	202180016454.6	8/24/2022			Utility
MODIFIED PEANUT BUTTER COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF PRODUCING SAME	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/136,302	12/29/2020			Utility
MODIFIED PEANUT BUTTER COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF PRODUCING SAME	WIPO	PUBLISHED	PCT/US2021/16367	2/3/2021			Utility
PET KENNEL AND METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/242,642	4/28/2021			Utility
PET CARRIER	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/165,122	2/2/2021			Utility
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/391,351	8/2/2021			Utility
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/487,543	9/28/2021			Utility
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/487,672	9/28/2021			Utility
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/516,905	11/2/2021			Utility
PET TOY	WIPO	PUBLISHED	PCT/US2022/21455	3/23/2022			Utility
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/537,594	11/30/2021			Utility
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/409,977	8/24/2021			Utility
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/461,079	8/30/2021			Utility

RETRACTABLE LEASH	*JG* PET TOY INFUSING DEVICE	IMPROVED PET DOOR ENCLOSURE SYSTEM	FOOD CONTAINER	PET TOY	PET TOY	PET TOY	Title
CANADA	UNITED STATES	CANADA	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	WIPO	UNITED STATES	Country
			PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	Status
2984909	15/070,111	2740464	17/748,598	17/507,878	PCT/US2022/21367	17/392,345	Application #
11/2/2017	3/15/2016	5/17/2011	5/19/2022	10/22/2021	3/22/2022	8/3/2021	Filing Date
	9,943,068	CA 2740464					Patent#
	4/17/2018						issue Date
Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Type

EXHIBIT B

The following trademarks and trademark applications:

:-

Mark	Country	Status	Application #	File Date	Registration#	Registration Date
ASPEN PET	CANADA	REGISTERED	1,051,616	3/21/2000	561784	5/10/2002
ASPEN PET	HONG KONG	REGISTERED	300954991	9/14/2007	300954991	9/14/2007
ASPEN PET	SOUTH KOREA	REGISTERED	40-2005-59399	12/16/2005	40-0682909-0000	10/24/2006
ASPEN PET	SOUTH KOREA	REGISTERED	40-2005-59403	12/16/2005	40-0682910-0000	10/24/2006
ASPEN PET	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	75/173,934	9/30/1996	2,159,992	5/26/1998
ASPENPET (CLASS 20)	MEXICO	REGISTERED	1563276	12/19/2014	1517777	2/25/2015
ASPENPET (CLASS 28)	MEXICO	REGISTERED	1563277	12/19/2014	1517778	2/25/2015
ASPENPET (CLASS 6)	MEXICO	REGISTERED	1563265	12/19/2014	1517771	2/25/2015
BOODA	CANADA	REGISTERED	896,061	11/10/1998	566246	8/22/2002
BOODA	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	REGISTERED	000987933	11/10/1998	000987933	2/16/2000
BOODA	HONG KONG	REGISTERED	300955008	9/14/2007	300955008	9/14/2007

Mark	Country	Status	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date
BOODA	SOUTH KOREA	REGISTERED	40-2005-43204	9/15/2005	693373	1/10/2007
BOODA	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	75/483,659	5/12/1998	2,249,682	6/1/1999
BOODA	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	77/276,657	9/11/2007	3,426,585	5/13/2008
BOODA & Design	CHINA	REGISTERED	6280845	9/17/2007	6280845	2/21/2010
Booda Dome Litter Box Design	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	87/290,073	1/5/2017	5,394,320	2/6/2018
CHUCKIT!	AUSTRALIA	REGISTERED	A001367	4/28/2005	850 222	4/28/2005
CHUCKIT!	CANADA	REGISTERED	1125165	11/28/2001	586736	8/7/2003
CHUCKIT!	CHINA	REGISTERED	A0001367	4/28/2005	850222	4/28/2005
СНИСКІТ!	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	REGISTERED	002715126	5/28/2002	002715126	4/22/2005
СНИСКІТ!	MEXICO	REGISTERED	1563267	12/19/2014	161284	2/11/2016
СНИСКІТ!	SOUTH KOREA	REGISTERED	A0001367	4/28/2005	850222	4/28/2005
СНОСКІТ!	UNITED	REGISTERED	UK00902715126	5/28/2002	UK00902715126	4/22/2005

8	DO	DO	DO	CLE	웃	유	Ch ₁	유	오	유	유	
DOGZILLA	DOGZILLA	DOGZILLA	DOGZILLA	CLEAN RESPONSE	CHUCKIT! ROPE FETCH	CHUCKIT! LIGHT FETCH	ChuckIT! Ball Thrower Design	СНОСКІТ!	СНОСКІТ!	СНОСКІТ!	СНИСКІТ!	Mark
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	CHINA	CHINA	CHINA	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	WIPO	VIETNAM	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	Country
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
006030829	18284999	18285157	18284828	85/065,285	87/882,896	88/209,149	78/619,293	A0001367	4-2005-05570	76/408,985	75/678,027	Application #
6/22/2007	11/9/2016	11/9/2015	11/9/2015	6/17/2010	4/18/2018	11/28/2018	4/28/2005	4/28/2005	5/13/2005	5/16/2002	4/9/1999	File Date
006030829	18284999	18285157	18284828	4,023,668	6,228,433	6,222,542	3,082,546	850222	4-0079098-000	2,726,811	2,326,486	Registration#
5/27/2008	12/14/2016	12/14/2016	12/14/2016	9/6/2011	12/22/2020	12/15/2020	4/18/2006	4/28/2005	2/2/2007	6/17/2003	3/7/2000	Registration Date

Mark	Country	Status	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date
DOGZILLA	MEXICO	REGISTERED	1677916	11/6/2015	1613412	2/12/2016
DOGZILLA	MEXICO	REGISTERED	1677925	11/6/2015	1613413	2/12/2016
DOGZILLA	CALED STATES	REGISTERED	78/853,291	4/4/2006	3,272,965	7/31/2007
DOGZILLA	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	86/338,991	7/16/2014	5,413,133	2/27/2018
DOGZILLA (stylized)	CHINA	REGISTERED	18285486	11/9/2015	18285486	12/14/2016
DOGZILLA (STYLIZED)	CHINA	REGISTERED	18285326	11/9/2015	18285326	12/14/2016
DOGZILLA (Stylized)	HONG KONG	REGISTERED	300910241	7/11/2007	300910241	7/11/2007
DOGZILLA Stylized	CANADA	REGISTERED	1753684	11/6/2015	TMA995797	5/2/2018
DOSKOCIL	JAPAN	REGISTERED	Н11-020771	3/8/1999	4373913	4/7/2000
DOSKOCIL	MEXICO	REGISTERED	1563271	12/19/2014	1517774	2/25/2015
DOSKOCIL	MEXICO	REGISTERED	1563276	12/19/2014	1517775	2/25/2015
DOSKOCIL	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	86/453,138	11/13/2014	4,764,569	6/30/2015

Mark	Country	Status	Application#	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date
FAT CAT	BRAZIL	REGISTERED	913837202	12/4/2017	913837202	2/19/2019
FAT CAT	CANADA	REGISTERED	1449872	8/28/2009	787042	1/12/2011
FAT CAT	CANADA	REGISTERED	1707229	12/15/2014	TMA955220	11/14/2016
FAT CAT	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	75/061,490	2/23/1996	2,033,808	1/28/1997
FAT CAT	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	76/083,921	7/6/2000	2,820,149	3/2/2004
FAT CAT	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	86/478,617	12/12/2014	4,875,761	12/22/2015
GAMMA2	MEXICO	REGISTERED	2236103	7/18/2019	2108878	8/18/2020
GAMMA2	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	86/419,927	10/9/2014	4,767,773	7/7/2015
GEN7 COMMUTER	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	87/492,805	6/16/2017	5,409,125	2/20/2018
GEN7PETS	CHINA	REGISTERED	15565454	10/23/2014	15565454	12/7/2015
GEN7PETS	CHINA	REGISTERED	41450015	10/8/2019	41450015	7/14/2020
GEN7PETS	TAIWAN	REGISTERED	01697875	10/8/2019	01697875	

Mark	Country	Status	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date
GEN7PETS	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	85/809,389	12/21/2012	5,114,746	1/3/2017
GEN7PETS	SETATS DELIND	REGISTERED	87/787,797	2/7/2018	6,043,056	4/28/2020
GEN7PETS TRAVELER	SETATS DELIND	REGISTERED	87/513,740	7/1/2017	5,391,191	1/30/2018
J.W. PET COMPANY	SALVES GALINN	REGISTERED	75/176,344	10/3/1996	2,201,919	11/3/1998
Mſ	MEXICO	REGISTERED	1563270	12/19/2014	1517773	2/25/2015
JW	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	78/143,951	7/15/2002	2,808,504	1/27/2004
JW & DESIGN	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	78/143,953	7/15/2002	2,808,505	1/27/2004
JW (w/paw print and circle design)	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	77/023,957	10/18/2006	3,552,484	12/30/2008
JW (Word)	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	86/112,629	11/7/2013	4,700,857	3/10/2015
JW LOGO (Design)	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	86/112,619	11/7/2013	4,700,856	3/10/2015
JW LOGO (EXPANSION)	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	85/847,756	2/12/2013	4,392,312	8/27/2013
JW TWIST-IN TREATS	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	88/189,775	11/12/2018	5,951,418	12/31/2019

Mark	Anung	Status	Application #	File Date	Registration#	Registration Date
JW WORD MARK (EXPANSION)	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	85/847,650	2/12/2013	4,392,311	8/27/2013
OUTBACK	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	88/805,098	2/20/2020	6,091,160	6/30/2020
PET QWERKS	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	78/428,336	6/2/2004	2,983,280	8/9/2005
PET QWERKS (Design)	SOUTH KOREA	REGISTERED	40-186185	12/21/2020	40-2020-233559	4/29/2022
PET QWERKS (Word)	SOUTH KOREA	REGISTERED	40-1861855	12/21/2020	40-2020-233558	4/29/2022
PET QWERKS TOYS	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	90/498,520	1/29/2021	6,588,209	12/14/2021
PETMATE	ARGENTINA	REGISTERED	2230525	7/23/1999	2451105	10/18/2000
PETMATE	AUSTRALIA	REGISTERED	702178	2/9/1996	702178	5/18/1998
PETMATE	AUSTRALIA	REGISTERED	1078554	10/3/2005	1078554	5/22/2006
PETMATE	BENELUX	REGISTERED	789991	12/9/1992	522918	12/9/1992
PETMATE	BENELUX	REGISTERED	918928	7/2/1998	653652	2/1/2000
PETMATE	CANADA	REGISTERED	0700068	3/2/1992	409575	3/12/1993

4/18/2000	138233	9/10/1998	138233	REGISTERED	GREECE	PETMATE
8/4/1998	39834569.4	6/22/1998	39834569.4	REGISTERED	GERMANY	PETMATE
6/9/1993	603318	6/9/1993	603318	REGISTERED	GERMANY	PETMATE
6/9/1993	603318	6/9/1993	603318	REGISTERED	FRANCE	PETMATE
8/31/1999	215229	6/24/1998	T199802198	REGISTERED	FINLAND	PETMATE
3/7/2001	VR200101134	6/23/1998	VA199802887	REGISTERED	DENMARK	PETMATE
10/7/2011	8695890	9/25/2010	8695890	REGISTERED	CHINA	PETMATE
9/21/2011	6214362	8/10/2007	6214362	REGISTERED	CHINA	PETMATE
8/7/2012	6214461	8/10/2007	6214461	REGISTERED	CHINA	PETMATE
9/21/2011	6214418	8/10/2007	6214418	REGISTERED	CHINA	PETMATE
9/14/2009	6214417	8/10/2007	6214417	REGISTERED	CHINA	PETMATE
2/21/2010	6214363	8/10/2007	6214363	REGISTERED	CHINA	PETMATE
Registration Date	Registration #	File Date	Application #	Status	Country	Mark

Mark	Country	Status	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date
PETMATE	HONG KONG	REGISTERED	300933534	8/14/2007	300933534	8/14/2007
PETMATE	IRELAND	REGISTERED	1998/02582	6/18/1988	215121	6/18/1998
PETMATE	ITALY	REGISTERED	RM98C003183	6/22/1998	3620180000810268	4/24/2001
PETMATE	JAPAN	REGISTERED	HE11-49542	6/3/1999	4646814	2/21/2003
PETMATE	MEXICO	REGISTERED	337252	6/24/1998	590177	10/22/1998
PETMATE	MEXICO	REGISTERED	337253	6/24/1998	589071	9/30/1998
PETMATE	MEXICO	REGISTERED	337254	6/24/1998	590178	10/22/1998
PETMATE	MEXICO	REGISTERED	337255	6/24/1998	641905	2/22/2000
PETMATE	MEXICO	REGISTERED	337256	6/24/1998	590179	10/22/1998
PETMATE	MEXICO	REGISTERED	338672	7/6/1998	589104	9/30/1998
PETMATE	NEW ZEALAND	REGISTERED	293992	6/18/1998	293992	9/6/1999
PETMATE	PERU	REGISTERED	426723	7/14/2010	169520	10/27/2010

Mark	Country	Status	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration
PETMATE	SINGAPORE	REGISTERED	40201521723W	12/11/2015	40201521723W	4/18/2017
PETMATE	SOUTH KOREA	REGISTERED	40-1998- 0015663	6/19/1998	40-0459260	11/23/1999
PETMATE	SOUTH KOREA	REGISTERED	40-2008-52141	1/2/2008	40-0785316	4/8/2009
PETMATE	SPAIN	REGISTERED	M2851937	7/13/1998	2851937	7/13/2008
PETMATE	SWEDEN	REGISTERED	98-04957	6/23/1998	36739	4/20/2000
PETMATE	SWITZERLAND	REGISTERED	05580/1998	7/8/1998	P-462316	6/17/1999
PETMATE	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	74/714,183	8/11/1995	2,042,829	3/11/1997
PETMATE	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	76/680,602	8/10/2007	3,404,089	4/1/2008
PETMATE	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	85/983,992	12/4/2012	4,905,523	2/23/2016
PETMATE	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	85/794,262	12/4/2012	5,036,762	9/6/2016
PETMATE	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	86/481,694	12/16/2014	4,777,208	7/21/2015
PET-MATE	JAPAN	REGISTERED	99065/93	9/29/1993	4189311	9/18/1998

PETMATE & Design PETMATE (Stylized) PETMATE CAFE PETMATE Design	COUNTRY ECUADOR HONG KONG UNITED STATES AUSTRALIA	Status REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	Application # 121904 121904 301720331 76/411,404	### Date 3/5/2002 9/22/2010 5/16/2002 2/9/1996	Registration # 4926/2003 4926/2003 301720331 2,697,708	on #
PETMATE Design	AUSTRALIA	REGISTERED	702179	2/9/1996	7	702179
Petmate Design in Chinese characters	CHINA	REGISTERED	21933025	11/17/2016	N.)	21933025
Petmate Design in Chinese characters	CHINA	REGISTERED	21933026	11/17/2016		21933026
Petmate Design in Chinese characters	CHINA	REGISTERED	21933027	11/17/2016		21933027
Petmate Design in Chinese characters	CHINA	REGISTERED	21933023	11/17/2016		21933023
Petmate Design in Chinese characters	CHINA	REGISTERED	21933024	11/17/2016		21933024
Petmate Design in Chinese characters	CHINA	REGISTERED	21933022	11/17/2016	1	21933022
Petmate Design in Chinese characters	CHINA	REGISTERED	21933021	11/17/2016	1	21933021
PETMATE POP-UP	JAPAN	REGISTERED	2005-93490	10/6/2005	1	4952365

Mark	Country	Status	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date
PETMATE WITH HEART AND DESIGN	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	85/981,318	12/4/2012	4,508,246	4/1/2014
PRECISION PET PRODUCTS (PLUS DESIGN)	CHINA	REGISTERED	4600343	4/13/2005	4600343	11/14/2008
PRECISION PET PRODUCTS (WORDMARK)	AUSTRALIA	REGISTERED	1029854	11/15/2004	1029854	9/19/2005
PRECISION PET PRODUCTS (WORDMARK)	CANADA	REGISTERED	1166506	1/31/2003	657298	1/25/2006
PRECISION PET PRODUCTS (WORDMARK)	CHINA	REGISTERED	3800727	11/7/2003	3800727	1/28/2006
PRECISION PET PRODUCTS (WORDMARK)	MEXICO	REGISTERED	916755	6/26/2008	1112580	7/29/2009
RUFFMAXX	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	85/984,034	1/13/2012	4,964,912	5/24/2016
SNOOZZY	CHINA	REGISTERED	4510857	2/22/2005	4510857	5/21/2008
SNOOZZY	MEXICO	REGISTERED	916479	2/25/2008	1109564	7/9/2009
SNOOZZY	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	86/517,978	1/29/2015	4,842,916	10/27/2015
SUPER SNAXX	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	88/237,717	12/20/2018	6,701,868	4/12/2022
VITTLES VAULT	CHINA	REGISTERED	36540458	2/27/2019	36540458	10/21/2019

Mark	Country	Status	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date
VITTLES VAULT	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	87/608,305	9/14/2017	5,467,751	5/15/2018
ZOOBILEE	CANADA	REGISTERED	1750197	10/13/2015	TMA985840	11/29/2017
ZOOBILEE	ODIXAM	REGISTERED	1668962	10/15/2015	1612847	2/11/2016
ZOOBILEE	SETATS DELIND	REGISTERED	86/616,070	4/30/2015	4,876,063	12/22/2015
AUSSIE NATURALS	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	77/407,792	2/27/2008	3,508,272	9/30/2008
GODOGGO	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	75/832,748	10/27/1999	2,460,447	6/12/2001
HYPER PET	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	87/943,604	5/31/2018	5,840,738	8/20/2019
HYPER PET	UNITED KINGDOM	PENDING	3703961	9/29/2021		
HYPER PET	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	REGISTERED	18329540	11/2/2020	18329540	3/30/2022
HYPER SQUAWKER	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	87/778,469	1/31/2018	5,535,844	8/7/2018
HYPERDOG	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	78/213,648	2/11/2003	2,826,628	3/23/2004

Mark HYPERFOAM	Country UNITED STATES	Status REGISTERED	Application # 90/238,751	File Date 10/6/2020	Registration # 6,640,679
HYPERLOCK	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	90/238,761	10/6/2020	6,591,801
MAD CAT	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	86/871,977	1/11/2016	5,026,447
MAD CAT	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	90/263,336	10/19/2020	6,416,774
OUR PETS	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	88/662,153	10/21/2019	6,067,803
OUR PETS	UNITED	PENDING	3704089	9/29/2021	
OUR PETS	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	REGISTERED	18329292	11/2/2020	18329292
OUR PET'S	MEXICO	REGISTERED	1549530		1520406
OUR PET'S	MEXICO	REGISTERED	1549531		1520407
OUR PET'S	CANADA	REGISTERED	1085576		TMA578876
OURPET' S	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	76/174,064	12/1/2000	2,577,849
OURPET'S	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	REGISTERED	18329289	11/2/2020	18329289

8/4/1998 6/2/2020 3/15/2023 3/14/2023	2,179,371 6,069,572 3704129 18329296	11/18/1996 1/8/2020 9/29/2021 11/2/2020	75/199,481 88/751,040 3704129 18329296	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UKRAINE EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	PET ZONE PET ZONE PET ZONE
8/9/2016 12/7/2010 2/22/2000	5,016,761 3,884,891 2,321,259	12/7/2015 9/17/2009 1/26/1999	86/841,294 77/828,483 75/627,261	REGISTERED REGISTERED	UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	PET ZONE PET ZONE
10/12/2010 8/4/1998	3,859,218 2,179,371	9/17/2009	77/828,503 75/199,481	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	PET ZONE
3/26/2015 2/17/2016	13425038 TMA929207	11/3/2014	13425038 1700205	REGISTERED	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD) CANADA	PET FUSION YOUR WORLD WITH YOUR PET'S PET FUSION YOURWORLD WITH YOUR PET'S
Registration Date 3/26/2015	Registration# UK00913425038	File Date 11/3/2014	Application # UK00913425038	Status REGISTERED	Country UNITED KINGDOM	Mark PET FUSION YOUR WORLD WITH YOUR PET'S

Mark	Country	Status	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date
PETFUSION	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	87/542,315	7/25/2017	5,406,795	2/20/2018
PETFUSION	UNITED	REGISTERED	UK00917278177	10/2/2017	UK00917278177	1/30/2018
PETFUSION	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	REGISTERED	17278177	10/2/2017	17278177	1/30/2018
PETFUSION	CHINA	REGISTERED	29012100	1/30/2018	29012100	12/21/2018
PETFUSION	CHINA	REGISTERED	29007814	1/30/2018	29007814	12/21/2018
PETFUSION	CHINA	REGISTERED	29005210	1/30/2018	29005210	12/21/2018
PETFUSION	CHINA	REGISTERED	28998597	1/30/2018	28998597	12/21/2018
PETFUSION	CANADA	REGISTERED	1859171		TMA1027447	6/18/2019
QUIRKY KITTY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	90/263,302	10/19/2020		
SILLY BUMS	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	90/742,022	5/28/2021	6,622,580	1/18/2022
ULTRA PAWS	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	77/107,599	2/14/2007	3,333,911	11/13/2007
WILD EATS	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	85/797,326	12/7/2012	4,476,965	2/4/2014

ZANY BUNCH	
1 3	
1 🗎	
1 %	
l Ē	
	Mark
_	
=	
1 👸	- P. S.
3	
1 👸	
<u>₽</u>	Country
1 1	
S	
~	
UNITED STATES REGISTERED	
<u> </u>	
1 🛱	Status
🛱	
1	
-	-
∞ .	
1 6	
86/202,158	pplication
`_	
55	
~	- III 9
.2	
1 7	
4,	- 100 .00 00000
2/24/2014	File Date
8	
4	
1	
4,	
0	
9,	
4,609,613	
Ι ω	
1	
1	
-	-
1	*************************************
2:	600
%	
2(
9/23/2014	
4	

RECORDED: 10/06/2023